

March 14, 2009

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1400

Page 33, line 15, replace "**MENTORSHIP**" with "**TEACHER IMPROVEMENT**"

Page 33, line 18, replace "mentorship" with "teacher improvement"

Page 33, line 21, replace "mentoring" with "teacher improvement" and replace "and to oversee and" with ";

b. Administer and"

Page 33, remove line 23

Page 33, line 25, after "c." insert "(1)"

Page 33, line 27, after "development" insert "; or

- (2) If a district is not in need of mentors for first-year teachers, the board shall select and train experienced teachers who will identify the needs of non-first-year teachers and through research-validated interventions and the use of proven instructional methods help non-first-year teachers address their particular needs"

Page 33, line 29, after "and" insert "experienced teachers who assist" and after "first-year" insert "and non-first-year"

Page 33, line 30, after "the" insert "teacher improvement" and replace "resulting from" with "incurred by the education standards and practices board as a result of"

Page 33, line 31, after "program" insert "; provided, however, that the board may not expend more than five percent of the funds appropriated in this section for administrative expenses"

Renumber accordingly